UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
PRESS NOTE
ENGINEERING SERVICES EXAMINATION, 2020

Dated the 7t January 2022

The result of the Engineering Services Examination, 2020
was declared vide Press Note dated 12.04.2021 recommending

302 candidates in order of merit for appointment.

2. The Commission, in accordance with the Rule 13(iv) and
Rule 13(v) of Rules of Engineering Services Examination, 2020,
has also maintained a consolidated Reserve List in order of merit

below the last recommended candidate.

3. As now sought by the Ministry of Railways, the Commission
hereby recommends 41 candidates (including 30-Unreserved, 09-
Other Backward Classes, 01-Economically Weaker Section and
01- Scheduled Tribes) to fill up the remaining vacancies based on
the Engineering Services Examination, 2020. A list of these
candidates is enclosed. The Ministry of Railways will

communicate directly with these recommended candidates.

4. The candidature of the following 2 (Two) candidates are

provisional:

0802570 0839418
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5.  The offer of appointment to the candidates whose result has
been kept provisional will not be issued till the Commission
verifies the original documents awaited from such candidates.
The provisionality of these candidates will remain valid only for a
period of 3 months from the date of declaration of Reserve List. In
case a candidate fails to submit the requisite documents as
required by the Commission within this period, his/her
candidature will be cancelled and no further correspondence will

be entertained in this regard.

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
NEW DELHI - 110069, Dated the 7" January 2022
17 Pausa, Saka 1943.
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ENGINEERING SERVICES(MAIN) EXAMINATION- 2020

S.NO. ROLL NO

NAME

SERVICE: CIVIL ENGINEERING (RESERVE LIST)

0812855
0813928
0810393
0801883
1400629
0814792
0504817
0804001
0803017
0805137
4901604
0200144
2100356
0810168
1400651
0809852
0300847
0802570
0813161
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AKANKSHA AGARWAL
VISHARAD

AKASH CHATURVEDI

PURVIE GARG

HARDIK ARORA
SANDEEP SINGH KHARAYAT
KHAN MOHD YUSUF MOHD SHAFIQUE
VAIBHAV MISHRA

KULJINDER SINGH
SHANTANU UPADHYAY
VISHAL KESHARWANI

MOHIT KUMAR

SHUAIB ALAM

RAHUL SINGH

JAMUNA PRASAD BAHUGUNA
AMIT YADAV

VENKATESH PRASAD S
HARMILAP SINGH

VED PRAKASH
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ENGINEERING SERVICES(MAIN) EXAMINATION- 2020

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME

SERVICE: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING (RESERVE LIST)

1 0819897 VINEET KUMAR
2606737 RISHABH GAUR
3 0822491 SAKIL AHMAD
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ENGINEERING SERVICES(MAIN) EXAMINATION- 2020

S.NO. ROLL NO

NAME

SERVICE: ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING (RESERVE LIST)

4104095
0828834
1110075
0901116
0829135
0832187
0512562
0834533
0829050
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VIMLENDU KUMAR
SAURABH SABHARWAL
GAURAV GOYAL

ASHIM KUMAR GOSWAMI
DEEPAK KUMAR

ADITI PANDEY

SHINDE SHRADHA NAVNATH
PAILA LAKSHMANA RAO
MOHIT KUMAR
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ENGINEERING SERVICES(MAIN) EXAMINATION- 2020

S.NO. ROLL NO

NAME

SERVICE:ELECTRONICS AND TELECOM ENGINEERING (RESERVE LIST)

1023537
1111016
0840615
1111528
0105704
4500414
0838550
0841134
0840671
0 0839418

— O 0 3N LN AW~

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

VIVEK PANDEY

PANKAJ KUMAR VAISHANAV
RAJNEESH PANDEY

BHARTI JAIN

PRAGYA KAUSHIK

SAURABH GUPTA

SHIVAM GUPTA

DEEKSHA AGRAWAL

ROHIT SONI

HARSH MITTAL

CONCLUDED

NEW DELHI - 110 069 -

7th January, 2022 / 17 Pausa, Saka 1943.
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