UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION PRESS NOTE

ENGINEERING SERVICES EXAMINATION, 2020

Dated the 7th January 2022

The result of the Engineering Services Examination, 2020 was declared vide Press Note dated 12.04.2021 recommending 302 candidates in order of merit for appointment.

- 2. The Commission, in accordance with the Rule 13(iv) and Rule 13(v) of Rules of Engineering Services Examination, 2020, has also maintained a consolidated Reserve List in order of merit below the last recommended candidate.
- 3. As now sought by the Ministry of Railways, the Commission hereby recommends 41 candidates (including 30-Unreserved, 09-Other Backward Classes, 01-Economically Weaker Section and 01- Scheduled Tribes) to fill up the remaining vacancies based on the Engineering Services Examination, 2020. A list of these candidates is enclosed. The Ministry of Railways will communicate directly with these recommended candidates.
- 4. The candidature of the following 2 (Two) candidates are provisional:

0802570 0839418

5. The offer of appointment to the candidates whose result has been kept provisional will not be issued till the Commission verifies the original documents awaited from such candidates. The provisionality of these candidates will remain valid only for a period of 3 months from the date of declaration of Reserve List. In case a candidate fails to submit the requisite documents as required by the Commission within this period, his/her candidature will be cancelled and no further correspondence will be entertained in this regard.

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION NEW DELHI – 110069, Dated the 7th January 2022 17 Pausa, Saka 1943.

S.NO.	ROLL NO	<u>NAME</u>		
SERVICE: CIVIL ENGINEERING (RESERVE LIST)				
1	0812855	AKANKSHA AGARWAL		
2	0813928	VISHARAD		
3	0810393	AKASH CHATURVEDI		
4	0801883	PURVIE GARG		
5	1400629	HARDIK ARORA		
6	0814792	SANDEEP SINGH KHARAYAT		
7	0504817	KHAN MOHD YUSUF MOHD SHAFIQUE		
8	0804001	VAIBHAV MISHRA		
9	0803017	KULJINDER SINGH		
10	0805137	SHANTANU UPADHYAY		
11	4901604	VISHAL KESHARWANI		
12	0200144	MOHIT KUMAR		
13	2100356	SHUAIB ALAM		
14	0810168	RAHUL SINGH		
15	1400651	JAMUNA PRASAD BAHUGUNA		
16	0809852	AMIT YADAV		
17	0300847	VENKATESH PRASAD S		
18	0802570	HARMILAP SINGH		
19	0813161	VED PRAKASH		

S.NO.	ROLL NO	<u>NAME</u>	
SERVICE: MEC	HANICAL ENGINEE	ERING (RESERVE LIST)	
1	0819897	VINEET KUMAR	
2	2606737	RISHABH GAUR	
3	0822491	SAKIL AHMAD	

S.NO.	ROLL NO	<u>NAME</u>	
SERVICE: ELE	CTRICAL ENGINEER	ING (RESERVE LIST)	
1	4104095	VIMLENDU KUMAR	
2	0828834	SAURABH SABHARWAL	
3	1110075	GAURAV GOYAL	
4	0901116	ASHIM KUMAR GOSWAMI	
5	0829135	DEEPAK KUMAR	
6	0832187	ADITI PANDEY	
7	0512562	SHINDE SHRADHA NAVNATH	
8	0834533	PAILA LAKSHMANA RAO	
9	0829050	MOHIT KUMAR	

S.NO.	ROLL NO	NAME		
SERVICE:EI	LECTRONICS AND TELECOM	ENGINEERING (RESERVE LIST)		
1	1023537	VIVEK PANDEY		
2	1111016	PANKAJ KUMAR VAISHANAV		
3	0840615	RAJNEESH PANDEY		
4	1111528	BHARTI JAIN		
5	0105704	PRAGYA KAUSHIK		
6	4500414	SAURABH GUPTA		
7	0838550	SHIVAM GUPTA		
8	0841134	DEEKSHA AGRAWAL		
9	0840671	ROHIT SONI		
10	0839418	HARSH MITTAL		
		CONCLUDED		
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION				

NEW DELHI - 110 069 -

7th January, 2022 / 17 Pausa, Saka 1943.